
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  
A8-A10

Clonmel

The Welcome To Clonmel Track A8 / A9 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A9 A9
T3 A8 A8
T4 A8 A8
T5 ON3
T6 A10 A10

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.35]
TR: Owner[30.35-CML] 1 0 00Mr. Tadhg  Morrissey (Golden) Idkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Chasing Ailbhe).Jul'24CHASING DYLAN

Jan 30'26 68 525R    ON2 T5 2.91 1113 5th 8.75L/nk/FAw,FdRi 29.71 Sand 3/1 CMLMilehouse Chalky 30.35
Jan 2'26 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 30.31 Sand CMLChasing Aine 30.66
Oct 10'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 16.90 Sand CMLChasing Paul *16.90

Blue

2 [30.34]
TR: Owner[30.34-CML] 1 0 00Mr. Billy Smyth (Cahir) Mbk.B.(Swords Rex-Keplar Fourteen).Sep'24HASTY SHEILA

Jan 16'26 54 525R    ON2 T3 3.07 6556 5th 18.75L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.37 Sand 4/1 CMLHolset 30.68
Jan 2'26 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.20 Sand CMLKeplar Banshee 30.34
Dec 12'25 56 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 16.76 Sand CMLKeplar Banshee 17.04

White

3 [30.03]
TR: Owner[30.03-CML] 1 0 10Mr. Paddy  Egan (Clonmel) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Lovee Dovee).Sep'24PURPLE HILDA TPW €40

Jan 16'26 58 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 4333 3rd 17.25L MsdBk,Bmp 29.37 Sand 3/1 CMLHolset 30.58
Dec 19'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.82 Sand CMLMaughera Biddy 30.03
Dec 12'25 57 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.02 Sand CMLMaughera Biddy 17.16

Black

4 [30.05]
TR: Owner[30.05-CML] 1 0 00Mrs. Mary O'Connor (Clonmel) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Minor Droopy).Aug'24MINOR BIGBOY

Jan 16'26 76 525R    ON2 T1 3.11 3644 6th 18.75L/diFell4,Fin 29.37 Sand 7/2 CMLHolset
Dec 19'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st hd Mid,BmpRi 17.26 Sand CMLMinor Mac *17.26
Dec 12'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid,Blk 2 30.02 Sand CMLMinor Cashout 30.05

Orange

5 [30.63]
TR: Maurice Organ[30.63-CML] 0 0 00Danny Gibbons/Vanessa Boles (Clonmel) Wdkbd.D.(Orchestrate-Antons Princess).Jun'24STANVANDAN

Jan 16'26 71 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M-W 30.35 Sand CMLPopular Blondie 30.63
Jan 2'26 71 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L VWBnd 16.95 Sand CMLPopular Miley 17.44

Stripes

6 [30.30]
TR: Owner[30.30-CML] 1 0 00Mr. Sean  DeBurca (Kilmallock) Wbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Double Standard).Jul'24GROUCHOS TENO

Jan 16'26 64 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 9L 16.84 Sand CMLMissouri Mist 17.47
Nov 28'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 3.04 4444 4th 15.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.22 Sand 3/1 CMLBreakaway Snook 30.30
Nov 5'25 65 350T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 19.74 Sand LMKMissouri News *19.74
Oct 22'25 64 525T    T6 0.00 1st 1L M 30.55 Sand LMKMissouri News *30.55
Oct 1'25 64 350T    T6 0.00 Solo M 19.91 Sand LMK *19.91

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:45
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The Kilsheelan Gallop A5 / A6 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.58]
TR: Adam Dunford[29.41-CRK] 2 0 01P.J. Sugrue/Linda  Sugrue (Portmagee) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Quivers Mona).Feb'24QUIVERS GRANGE TPW €100

Feb 6'26 65 525R    ON2 T1 2.98 5445 5th 8.50L EP,FcdCk3 29.20 Sand 2/1 CMLSpotty 29.79
Jan 30'26 65 525R    ON2 T1 2.85 1222 2nd 9.50L LdRu,ClrRn 28.92 Sand 1/1F CMLSpotty 29.58
Jan 21'26 66 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 16.86 -.20 Slow KKY Attack Attack *16.66
Jun 24'25 68 525T    T6 0.00 1st 4L M 29.41 Sand CRK Quivers Blondie *29.41

Blue

2 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-CML] 3 0 10Patrick O'Gorman/Thomas O'Gorman (Enni Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE QUEEN TPW €80

Jan 16'26 60 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 16.46 Sand CMLEdermine Charm 16.74
Oct 17'25 60 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L 16.66 Sand CMLEdermine Flower 16.87
Aug 15'25 60 525R    A5 T4 2.96 5555 4th 9.00L EP,ClrRn 29.29 Sand 9/2 CMLFoxrock Hero 29.92
Aug 1'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.00 6644 3rd 10.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.90 Sand CMLChasing Rachel 29.63
Jul 25'25 60 525R    ON2 T1 3.01 5566 6th 16.00L/n EvAw,Blk 1 28.76 Sand 3/1 CMLNorfolkandchance 29.90

White

3
TR: Pat O'Connell[29.53-CRK] 4 1 10Mr. Michael  Hennessy (Birr) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Out Door Inferno).Oct'23OUTDOOR JACK TPW €395

Jan 30'26 73 550R    A5 T4 4.57 3333 4th 6.00L DH,FdRi 30.72 Sand 9/4 CMLBlackrosecyclone 31.14
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A6 T2 0.00 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.65 Sand 1/1 THR Rossa Shelby *29.65
Oct 11'25 78 350R    S6 T4 0.00 65 5th 8.00L EvAw,FcdCk 19.68 Sand 4/6 GLY Hollywell Buster 20.24
May 9'25 76 525R    ON3 T4 3.56 4433 3rd 6.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.08 Sand 1/1 CRK Inspector Blue 29.53
Apr 26'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 1st dis 30.14 Sand THR Roscrea Bear *30.14

Black

4 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-CML] 2 0 01Mr. Christy  Browne (Ardfinnan) Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Maughera Joy).Jul'24MAUGHERA HONEY TPW €100

Feb 6'26 57 525R    ON2 T5 3.07 6666 6th 15.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.20 Sand 4/1 CMLSpotty 30.28
Jan 30'26 57 525R    ON2 T6 2.93 1111 2nd 0.50L ALd,HdNrL 29.74 Sand 7/2 CMLMarlhill Jenny 29.77
Jan 16'26 58 300T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 16.61 Sand CMLMaughera Jacob *16.61
Dec 12'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 29.56 Sand CMLMaughera Jacob 29.91
Nov 7'25 61 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.79 Sand CMLMaughera Jacob *16.79

Orange

5 [29.59]
TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[29.59-CML] 2 1 01Mr Diarmuid  Cullen/Mr. Darren  Cullen (En Mwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Freya).Jul'24MILEHOUSE CHALKY TPW €450

Feb 6'26 56 525R    ON2 T1 2.95 2222 2nd 7.75L EP,ClrRn 29.05 Sand 5/2 CMLDroopys Keelin 29.59
Jan 30'26 56 525R    ON2 T1 3.00 2221 1st nk EvAw,Ld 4 29.71 Sand 2/1 CMLDroopys Keelin *29.71
Jan 21'26 56 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.77 -.50 Slow KKY Knocknadoguestar 30.41
Sep 24'25 56 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L Blk 1,M 17.51 -.10 Slow KKY Adams Choice *17.41

Stripes

6 [29.68]
TR: David Hickey[29.68-CML] 2 0 20David Flannery/Lorcan Donnelly (Tipp Tow Wwbd.B.(Ballymac Finn-Mary The Thief).Jul'24AMARETTI KIDZ TPW €150

Feb 6'26 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.07 4444 3rd 9.00L SlAw,Blk 1 29.05 Sand 8/1 CMLDroopys Keelin 29.68
Jan 30'26 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.12 6544 3rd 6.25L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.71 Sand 3/1 CMLMilehouse Chalky 30.17
Jan 17'26 62 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L 18.91 Sand THR Julies Indyk 19.01
Jan 2'26 60 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.46 Sand CMLDakota Spirit 17.60
Dec 6'25 63 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5.5L 30.16 Sand THR Bionic Blue Sky 30.54

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
300y/274m

20:00
 Grade  
S5-S7

Clonmel

The Greyhounds Make Great Pets Sprint

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S3
T2 S5 S5
T3 S6 S6
T4 S5 S4
T5 S7 S5
T6 S5 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [16.63]
TR: Owner[16.63-CML] 27 2 24Mr.Paddy Egan (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Maid).Jan'23PURPLE FIRE TPW €1,305

Jan 30'26 62 300R    S3 T2 0.00 26 6th 12.75L EP,Ck 1 16.73 Sand 4/1 CMLAmorim 17.62
Jan 23'26 62 300R    S5 T1 0.00 22 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 16.71 -.10 Slow 5/2 CMLYoure Bluffing 16.63
Dec 5'25 62 300R    S4 T3 0.00 26 5th 10.00L LdRu,Blk 1 16.60 Sand 4/1 CMLTrumpers Layla 17.30
Nov 14'25 61 300R    S5 T2 0.00 11 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 16.76 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Bell *16.76
Sep 19'25 62 525R    A6 T3 2.99 3222 2nd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.40 Sand 8/1 CMLCuteen Light 29.64

Blue

2 [16.76]
TR: Owner[16.76-CML] 27 3 55Mr.Michael Ryan (Clonmel) Ibkw.B.(Circus Vic-Optimistic Misty).Nov'21CIRCUS HOPE TPW €1,225

Jan 23'26 68 300T    T1 0.00 1st hd 16.93 Sand CMLCircus Bullet *16.93
Oct 3'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L BBlk 1,Imp 31.33 Sand CMLCircus Dubh *31.33
Jun 13'25 68 300R    S6 T5 0.00 1st 2L FAw,FinWl 16.78 Sand 6/4 CMLBellagors Ash *16.78
Dec 20'24 66 300R    S5 T2 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,ALd 16.89 Sand 2/1 CMLEmers Rex *16.89
Oct 11'24 66 300R    S5 T1 0.00 22 2nd 1.5L DspLd,Bmp 1 16.66 Sand 3/1 CMLCreed 16.76

White

3 [16.84]
TR: Owner[16.84-CML] 3 0 01Mr.Sean DeBurca (Kilmallock) Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Burgess Cassie).Jan'23MISSOURI MIST TPW €100

Jan 16'26 60 300T    T3 0.00 1st 9L 16.84 Sand CMLGrouchos Teno *16.84
Nov 28'25 60 525R    A6 T1 2.90 2222 2nd 16.00L EP,A 2nd 29.06 Sand 4/1 CMLSniperkevinbarry 30.18
Sep 19'25 63 525R    A6 T3 3.06 6666 6th 13.50L/s SlAw,Bmp 1 29.37 Sand 3/1 CMLAstons Mike 30.32
Aug 20'25 64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 19.48 Sand LMKMissouri News *19.48
Jul 9'25 62 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L 19.00 Sand LMKMissouri Ice 19.56

Black

4 [16.93]
TR: Owner[16.93-CML] 36 2 77Mr. Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Mf.B.(Grangeview Mac-Emmas Dream).Nov'22BALLYGRAIGUEORLA TPW €1,710

Jan 16'26 62 525R    A5 T4 2.99 5566 6th 9.50L/nk/Outp,NvShw 29.31 Sand 7/1 CMLShanghai Tiger 30.01
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.04 4566 6th 17.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.43 Sand 13/2 CMLMylane Peppy 30.67
Dec 5'25 62 300R    S4 T4 0.00 65 6th 11.00L EvAw,NvShw 16.60 Sand 4/1 CMLTrumpers Layla 17.37
May 30'2 63 300R    S5 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3.50L EP,ClrRn 16.69 Sand CMLFoxrock Alfie 16.93
Nov 6'24 62 525R    A6 T4 4.36 1111 1st 9.5L FAw,ALd 29.68 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Scotrath Niceone *29.48

Orange

5 [17.09]
TR: Owner[17.09-CML] 15 1 20Niall McGee/Benny Deady (Midleton) Mbkw.D.(Skylight Blake-Deady Kate).Sep'23BRISBANE BOYS TPW €320

Feb 6'26 63 330R    S5 T3 0.00 46 6th 8.75L Crd 1,NvShw 18.45 Sand 5/1 CRK Cherrygrove Mona 19.06
Jan 17'26 61 330R    S5 T5 0.00 66 6th 7.75L SlAw,NvShw 18.36+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Shanbally Gem 18.95
Nov 21'25 61 300R    S4 T5 0.00 55 6th 10.00L/n EvAw,NvShw 16.81 Sand 3/1 CMLVancouver Stan 17.55
Aug 8'25 66 300R    S4 T2 0.00 64 4th 9.00L EP,ClrRn 16.50 Sand CMLRedzer Rio 17.13
Jul 18'25 66 330R    S7 T1 0.00 21 1st 4L Chl 1,Ld 2 18.28+.05 Fast 5/2 CRK Blitzn Poppy *18.33

Stripes

6 [16.71]Late-Double Header

TR: Owner[16.71-CML] 5 2 10Mrs. Elizabeth  Hally (Cashel) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24ROISINS ANGEL TPW €505

Jan 16'26 59 300R    S4 T5 0.00 21 1st 0.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.79 Sand 13/8 CMLSadies Swift *16.79
Dec 19'25 57 300R    S5 T6 0.00 45 5th 10.75L EvAw,Blk 1 16.66 Sand 11/8 CMLShanghai Forever 17.41
Dec 5'25 57 300R    S5 T6 0.00 21 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.71 Sand 2/1F CMLPurple Hope *16.71
Nov 8'25 57 525R    ON3 T3 1.46 4444 4th 22.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.12+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKRosshill Diamond 30.79
Nov 1'25 57 525R    ON3 T5 1.36 1111 3rd 1.75L FAw,Ld 1 30.17 Sand 3/1 LMKWhereisthelove 30.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  
A5-A6

Clonmel

The This Runs Deep A5 / A6 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 17 4 23Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Slaneyside Ashly).Feb'24SLANEYSIDE PRO TPW €1,575

Feb 8'26 73 525R    A4 T4 2.94 3336 6th 20.50L BBlk 3,StkRl 29.17 Sand 11/2 CMLKerryroad Jessie 30.60
Jan 16'26 75 525R    A3 T3 3.10 5555 5th 8.25L/dis SlAw,BBlk 1 29.44 Sand 3/1 CMLStonepark Sam
Oct 3'25 73 525R    A4 T3 2.94 3455 4th 9.50L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 29.19 Sand 5/2 CMLGreat Claire 29.86
Sep 26'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.09 5566 6th 12.50L/s SlAw,NvShw 28.99 Sand 4/1 CMLCavies Jet 29.87
Jul 17'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.24 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.26 Sand 15/8WFDDungill Lola *29.26

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Matthew Ryan[29.17-CML] 27 5 63Miss Patricia White (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Gerpats Neptune).Nov'23GERPATS JACKPOT TPW €1,880

Jan 15'26 66 525R    A3 T3 2.99 3345 5th 15.50L EP,ClrRn 28.38 Sand 4/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 29.46
Jan 9'26 66 525R    A3 T2 2.92 4554 4th 18.00L FAw,Blk 1 28.68 Sand 6/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 29.94
Dec 14'25 66 525R    A3 T1 2.98 3222 2nd 4.00L LckEP,EvAw 28.99 Sand 13/8 CMLEmers Cody 29.27
Nov 16'25 65 525R    A5 T3 2.88 2211 1st 1.5L QAw,Ld 3 29.27 Sand 3/1 CMLPopular Jacko *29.27
Sep 14'25 64 525R    A5 T2 2.88 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.17 Sand 5/1 CMLDakota Port *29.17

White

3 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-CML] 12 1 21Mr. John Graham Campbell (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Fourpenny Gem).Jan'24BIONIC BLISS TPW €463

Feb 8'26 62 525R    A5 T2 3.07 6555 4th 4.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLMinor Cashout 29.72
Jan 30'26 62 550R    A5 T3 4.59 4444 4th 6.00L DH,A 4th 30.72 Sand 4/1 CMLBlackrosecyclone 31.14
Jan 25'26 62 525R    A6 T4 3.17 6543 1st 0.5L DH,ChlRi 29.52 Sand 5/1 CMLRaceway Swift *29.52
Jan 16'26 62 525R    A6 T3 3.17 6543 3rd 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.41 Sand 4/1 CMLSamrose Express 29.97
Nov 30'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.14 4443 3rd 1.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 10/3 CMLMylane Peppy 29.62

Black

4 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-CML] 3 1 00Mr. Tadhg  Morrissey (Golden) Ibd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Chasing Ailbhe).Jul'24CHASING HEFF TPW €163

Feb 8'26 78 525R    A6 T5 2.99 4333 1st sh DH,Blk 1 29.63 Sand 7/2 CMLMollys Melody *29.63
Jan 31'26 77 525R    A6 T4 3.06 5545 5th 14.50L SlAw,Blk 1 28.71 Sand 2/1 CMLOaklands Coco 29.72
Jan 9'26 77 525R    ON1 T5 3.08 6666 6th 18.50L SlAw,NvShw 28.47 Sand 6/1 CMLNewinn Spot 29.76
Jan 2'26 80 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 29.41 Sand CMLChasing Paul 29.51
Oct 10'25 85 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 16.94 Sand CMLChasing Aine 17.08

Orange

5 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-CML] 4 0 00Patrick and Thomas O'Gorman (Enniscorth Mbkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE FLOWER TPW €50

Jan 16'26 58 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L 29.72 Sand CMLEdermine Magic *29.72
Nov 7'25 58 525R    A4 T5 3.00 4445 5th 13.50L/s EvAw,Blk 1 28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLHackney Tier 29.87
Oct 17'25 60 300T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 16.66 Sand CMLEdermine Queen *16.66
Aug 1'25 60 525R    ON2 T5 2.88 4344 4th 7.50L/nk QAw,Blk 1 29.28 Sand CMLEmers Cody 29.82
Jul 25'25 62 525R    ON2 T6 2.91 3344 4th 14.00L/n FAw,ClrRn 28.76 Sand 4/1 CMLNorfolkandchance 29.76

Stripes

6 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-CML] 20 3 21Ms Veronica Drea (Threecastles) Wbkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Power Driven).Aug'23PRINCESS KADY TPW €1,185

Jan 30'26 56 525T    T6 0.00 1st 6L 29.67 Sand CMLPops Sophie *29.67
Jan 16'26 57 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 16.95 Sand CMLPops Sophie 17.30
Sep 7'25 56 525R    A6 T5 2.90 5543 3rd 3.00L Blk 1,Strfin 29.51 Sand 5/2 CMLWindmill Swift 29.72
Aug 31'25 56 525R    A6 T6 2.91 3331 1st 4.5L Bmp 1,Ld 4 29.80 Sand 7/2 CMLBionic Blackjack *29.80
Aug 24'25 56 525R    A6 T6 3.12 6232 1st 2L SlAw,ChlRi 29.96 Sand 5/1 CMLNoguts Noglory *29.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

A6
Clonmel

The Try The Trio All Ways A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-CML] 1 0 00Mr. John Graham Campbell (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Good Cody-Fourpenny Gem).Jan'24BIONIC BEAR

Jan 2'26 82 300T    T6 0.00 1st 5L 16.86 Sand CMLBionic Blue Sky *16.86
Nov 28'25 80 525R    ON2 T2 3.18 6666 5th 8.50L/nk MsdBk,NvSh 29.13 Sand 3/1 CMLWarrenstown Lad 29.74
Nov 4'25 80 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L 18.71 Sand THR Bionic Blue Sky 18.85
Sep 26'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.56 Sand CMLBionic Bliss *29.56
Aug 22'25 77 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L WBnds 16.94 Sand CMLEmers Ariel 17.64

Blue

2
TR: Adam Dunford[30.51-KKY] 1 0 00Mr. Aidan O'Sullivan/Mr. Eoghan O'Connor Ibk.D.(Glengar Bale-Bobsleigh Pearl).Jun'24PORTMAGEE JOE

Feb 4'26 75 525R    ON2 T1 4.37 4464 4th 13.5L SlAw,EvCh 30.31 -.30 Slow 6/4 YGL Blackrose Justin 30.95
Jan 28'26 75 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L RL 30.39 -.30 Slow KKY Madams Dream 30.51
Jan 21'26 75 300T    T5 0.00 1st 5.5L M 16.97 -.20 Slow KKY Madams Dream *16.77

White

3 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-CML] 1 0 00Mr. David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Freedom Reporter).Aug'24CHAMBERLAIN SKYE

Jan 30'26 57 525R    ON2 T4 3.09 2222 4th 3.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.74 Sand 4/1 CMLMarlhill Jenny 29.95
Jan 9'26 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.56 Sand CMLChamberlain Zoey *29.56
Jan 2'26 56 300T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 17.14 Sand CMLChamberlain Jess *17.14

Black

4 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-CML] 2 0 10Mr. Tadhg  Morrissey (Golden) If.B.(Dromana Bucko-Chasing Ailbhe).Jul'24CHASING AINE TPW €100

Feb 6'26 58 525R    ON2 T3 2.93 1114 4th 8.00L StkRl,Blk 3 29.20 Sand 6/1 CMLSpotty 29.76
Jan 30'26 59 525R    ON2 T4 3.05 3434 3rd 16.00L SlAw,AHandy28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLSpotty 30.04
Jan 2'26 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L Mid 30.31 Sand CMLChasing Dylan *30.31
Oct 10'25 62 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 16.94 Sand CMLChasing Heff *16.94

Orange

5 [30.20]
TR: Owner[30.20-CML] 1 0 00The-Hally-Harty-Syndicate (New Inn Cashe Mbk.B.(Swords Rex-Keplar Fourteen).Sep'24KEPLAR BANSHEE

Jan 30'26 61 525R    ON2 T2 3.09 5665 5th 18.00L/n SlAw,NvShw 28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLSpotty 30.20
Jan 2'26 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 30.20 Sand CMLHasty Sheila *30.20
Dec 12'25 60 300T    T4 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.76 Sand CMLHasty Sheila *16.76

Stripes

6 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-CML] 19 5 42Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Wbe.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC PANTHER TPW €1,635

Jan 23'26 64 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.81 Sand CML *16.81
Nov 30'25 65 525R    A5 T5 3.00 4455 5th 7.00L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.25 Sand 7/2 CMLChamberlain Suzy 29.75
Nov 23'25 65 525R    A5 T5 2.94 4222 2nd 1.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.49 Sand 9/4 CMLMahogany Sydney 29.56
Oct 5'25 65 525R    A4 T6 2.90 3332 1st 0.5L FAw,ChlRi 29.61 Sand 5/2jfCMLChamberlain Star *29.61
Aug 22'25 65 525R    A4 T6 2.87 3442 1st 1L QAw,ChlRi 29.27 Sand 5/2jfCMLFoxrock Baltic *29.27

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
300y/274m

20:45
 Grade  
S3-S5

Clonmel

The Upcoming Sweepstakes Sprint

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S5
T2 S4 S4
T3 S3 S3
T4 S4 S4
T5 S4 S4
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Gearoid O'Brien 1 0 00Mr. Eric J.  Cantillon (Bury St Edwards) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Blackrose Tanya).May'24BLACKROSE BLUE

Jan 24'26 68 330R    ON2 T2 0.00 54 4th 8.0L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 18.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Deelish Jack 18.66
Jan 12'26 68 525T    T1 0.00 1st 16L RL 29.93 -.50 Slow YGL Deelish Tom *29.43
Jan 9'26 68 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L RL 18.29 Sand CRK Deelish Lenny 18.57

Blue

2 [16.66]
TR: Owner[16.66-CML] 16 2 22Pat Sullivan/Katie Dunne (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Peejays Forever).Oct'23SHANGHAI FOREVER TPW €785

Jan 30'26 65 300R    S3 T1 0.00 56 6th 9.00L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 16.39 Sand 3/1 CMLRoman Emporer 17.03
Jan 9'26 62 300R    S4 T2 0.00 25 5th 6.75L/dis Fell1,Fin 16.68 Sand 4/1 CMLRahyvira Blue
Dec 19'25 62 300R    S5 T3 0.00 21 1st 4.75L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.66 Sand 7/2 CMLOpenthechoke *16.66
Nov 2'25 62 525R    A4 T2 2.98 2221 2nd 2.00L EP,Ld 4 29.21 Sand 3/1c CMLSamrose Crash 29.35
Jun 13'25 58 525R    A8 T1 2.98 1st 2L AHandy,FinW 29.34 Sand 2/1 CMLLeamaneigh Bomer *29.34

White

3 [16.57]
TR: Owner[16.57-CML] 14 3 22Mr.Michael Ryan (Clonmel) If.D.(Explosive Boy-Optimistic Misty).Jul'23CIRCUS BULLET TPW €845

Jan 23'26 72 300T    T4 0.00 2nd hd 16.93 Sand CMLCircus Hope 16.94
Nov 28'25 73 300R    S3 T5 0.00 44 3rd 2.50L EvAw,RnOn 16.90 Sand 4/1 CMLSadies Swift 17.07
Nov 7'25 73 300R    S6 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 16.57 Sand 5/4F CMLJoan Of Barc *16.57
Oct 31'25 73 300R    S5 T3 0.00 32 2nd 1.50L EP,RnOn 16.81 Sand 7/2 CMLBionic Buster 16.91
May 16'2 73 300R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st 7.5L EP,Ld 1 16.78 Sand 5/4jfCMLEmers Gillie *16.78

Black

4 [16.68]
TR: Owner[16.68-CML] 6 1 11Mr. Gerard White (Dundrum) Mbe.D.(Pestana-Bees Dream).Sep'23RAHYVIRA BLUE TPW €315

Jan 30'26 71 300R    S3 T5 0.00 23 4th 6.75L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 16.39 Sand 4/1 CMLRoman Emporer 16.87
Jan 9'26 71 300R    S4 T6 0.00 11 1st 0.75L FAw,Snld 16.68 Sand 9/4 CMLBlackrosecyclone *16.68
Dec 5'25 71 300R    S4 T6 0.00 32 2nd 3.50L EP,Bmp 1 16.60 Sand 7/2 CMLTrumpers Layla 16.84
Nov 21'25 70 300R    S4 T3 0.00 34 4th 2.50L/nk SlAw,Stb 16.81 Sand 3/1 CMLVancouver Stan 17.00
Oct 11'25 70 525R    A5 T4 1.78 3rd 5L FAw,EvCh 29.39 Sand 3/1 THR Anytime Jamie 29.74

Orange

5 [16.68]Late-Outluck

TR: Matthew Ryan[16.68-CML] 9 5 03Mr. Michael Ryan (Cashel) Mwbebd.B.(Boylesportsmagic-Drumcrow Carline).Apr'23KEY OUTLUCK TPW €1,050

Jan 16'26 74 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 16.94 Sand CMLSoft Mint 16.97
Aug 29'25 75 300R    S3 T4 0.00 22 4th 4.50L/sh EP,Chl 1 16.61 Sand 3/1 CMLLady Lil 16.93
Aug 15'25 72 300R    S4 T5 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,Blk 1 17.00 Sand 7/4F CMLCircus Hope *17.00
Jul 4'25 72 300R    S3 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3.00L EP,RnOn 16.47 Sand 2/1 CMLEmers Rex 16.68
May 9'25 72 300R    S5 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 16.81 Sand 5/2 CMLMoments Glory *16.81

Stripes

6 [16.61]
TR: Owner[16.61-CML] 15 2 25Stephen O'Neill/Benny Deady (Whitegate) Mbk.D.(Skylight Blake-Deady Kate).Sep'23YOURE BLUFFING TPW €925

Feb 6'26 63 330R    S4 T5 0.00 11 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 17.96 Sand 4/1 CRK Ya No Ya 18.06
Jan 23'26 63 300R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st nk QAw,ALd 16.71 -.10 Slow 2/1F CMLPurple Fire *16.61
Nov 14'25 60 300R    S4 T5 0.00 22 2nd 5.00L FAw,ClrRn 16.52 Sand 4/1 CMLStonepark Sam 16.87
Nov 7'25 60 330R    S6 T5 0.00 22 3rd 1.5L/sh Chl 2,EvCh 18.18 Sand 3/1 CRK Rise Above It 18.29
Aug 8'25 65 300R    S7 T3 0.00 32 2nd 1.50L DspLd,EvCh 16.70 Sand CMLReality Trix 16.80

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  

A2
Clonmel

The Sporting Press On Line Edition A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[28.73-CRK] 58 10 1315Mr. William Egan (Charleville) Ibd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ferryforth Belle).Nov'21FERRYFORTH WILD TPW €6,045

Feb 7'26 85 525R    A1 T4 3.65 6665 5th 7.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 7/1 CRK Daring Diamond 29.34
Jan 31'26 86 525R    A1 T4 3.58 6444 4th 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 5/1 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.16
Dec 6'25 86 525R    A2 T1 3.49 3333 3rd 6.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.60 Sand 2/1 CRK Vernons George 29.02
Oct 10'25 86 525R    A1 T3 3.53 5443 3rd 6.00L Crd 1,StyOn 28.36 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Sprite 28.78
Apr 5'25 88 550R    A3 T3 4.73 5222 2nd 1.00L ChlBS,EvCh 29.95+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 30.12

Blue

2 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-CML] 1 1 00Patrick O'Gorman/Thomas O'Gorman (Enni Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE FORCE TPW €75

Jan 16'26 72 300T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 16.23 Sand CMLEdermine Bundee *16.23
Jul 25'25 71 525R    ON1 T3 2.85 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.73 Sand 2/1 CMLSerene Icon *28.73
Jul 18'25 71 300T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 16.62 Sand CMLEdermine Bucks *16.62
Jul 11'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L Mid 28.97 Sand CMLEdermine Bucks *28.97

White

3
TR: Gearoid O'Brien[29.07-CRK] 10 3 13Ms Laura Lynch (Killeagh) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23DEELISH ROBYN TPW €1,445

Jan 30'26 65 525R    A2 T6 4.43 6566 5th 10.5L/hd Bmp 1,Outp 29.32 -.50 Slow 12/1 KKY Jims Gem 29.56
Jan 23'26 65 525R    A2 T5 4.39 2233 3rd 6.50L ChlRu,EvCh 29.42 -.60 Slow 4/1 KKY Max Wago 29.27
Dec 27'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.48 3111 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.08 Sand 5/4 CRK Valhalla Vision *29.08
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A3 T5 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 2/1 CRK Coolacamper Jim *29.07
Jul 2'25 63 525R    A3 T3 4.19 3111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.32 -.20 Slow 1/1F YGL Bohermore Blue *29.12

Black

4 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-CML] 4 0 12Mr. Derek  Hanlon (Kilmacthomas) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Golden Mist).Jun'24ROSEGARLAND GOLD TPW €130

Jan 31'26 61 525R    A6 T6 2.98 2222 2nd 2.50L EP,A 2nd 28.71 Sand 2/1 CMLOaklands Coco 28.88
Dec 27'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.21 3323 4th 1.50L/sh EvCh,ChlBS 29.65 Sand 1/1F WFDWhy Tanyard Eire 29.76
Dec 12'25 61 525R    ON2 T4 3.25 5553 3rd 9.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.01+.20 Fast 6/4 WFDScrahan Twinkle 29.87
Dec 5'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.35 5522 2nd 2L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.83 Sand 4/6F WFDScrahan Secret 29.97
Oct 4'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L 29.57 Sand WFDRosegarland Mist *29.57

Orange

5 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-CML] 15 3 01Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Slaneyside Ashly).Feb'24SLANEYSIDE ACE TPW €1,090

Jan 31'26 70 525R    A2 T4 2.85 5655 6th 8.00L/hd QAw,NvShw 28.79 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Ann 29.36
Jan 18'26 71 525R    A4 T6 2.91 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.02 Sand 8/1 CMLDoubtful Diamond *29.02
Sep 19'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.05 6555 5th 6.00L MsdBk,Bmp 29.46 Sand 7/2 CMLEmers Winston 29.88
Jul 27'25 70 525R    A4 T5 2.89 5522 2nd 2.50L 29.54 Sand 3/1 CMLPopular Sparks 29.71
Jul 18'25 70 525R    A6 T3 2.95 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.38 Sand 2/1 CMLTribal Bucko *29.38

Stripes

6 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.52-SPK] 20 2 83Mr. Kenneth Busteed (Cork.) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Right So Belle).Oct'22VIVARO CEYIAN TPW €1,935

Jan 15'26 83 550R    A1 T6 4.50 6433 3rd 5.00L MsdBk,BmpR 30.52 Sand 5/2 CMLHaughty Syndie 30.87
Dec 5'25 83 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.46 Sand CML *16.46
May 9'25 80 525R    A0 T6 3.00 4433 3rd 1.50L/nk Bmp 1,Strfin 28.73 Sand 9/2 CMLBoozed Burgess 28.85
May 4'25 80 525R    A2 T6 2.87 1111 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 28.71 Sand 5/1 CMLChamberlain Fred *28.71
Jul 12'24 77 525R    ON1 T2 2.20 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,FinWl 28.52 Sand 4/1 SPK Tivoli Milo *28.52

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  
A3-A4

Clonmel

The Retired Greyhounds Trust A3 / A4 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A3 A1
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-CML] 4 2 00Mr. Barry O'Connor (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Astons Lucy).Jan'24ASTONS MIKE TPW €785

Jan 23'26 83 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.92 Sand CML *16.92
Sep 26'25 83 525R    A4 T1 2.97 5666 6th 13.00L/diFell1,Fin 29.41 Sand 3/1 CMLJet Symbols
Sep 19'25 83 525R    A6 T2 2.90 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.37 Sand 1/1 CMLShanghai Tiger *29.37
Sep 12'25 82 525R    A6 T4 3.09 4544 4th 5.50L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.35 Sand 9/4 CMLFoxrock Buddy 29.74
Aug 15'25 82 525R    A6 T6 2.93 2311 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.69 Sand CMLJets Duchess *29.69

Blue

2 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-CML] 19 3 43Mr.Pat Sullivan/Ms.Katie Dunne (Clonmel) Ibd.D.(Mustang Jet-Black Moll).Jan'24SHANGHAI TIGER TPW €1,215

Jan 25'26 72 525R    A4 T4 2.88 2334 5th 11.50L Bmp 1,FcdCk 29.11 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.91
Jan 16'26 71 525R    A5 T1 2.89 1111 1st 6.25L Ld 1,drclr 29.31 Sand 5/2 CMLGlenbervie Foxy *29.31
Jan 11'26 72 525R    A6 T2 2.92 2111 2nd 1.75L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.48 Sand 7/2 CMLBarra Fruity 29.60
Dec 28'25 73 525R    A6 T1 2.90 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.70 Sand 4/1 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.70
Oct 17'25 72 525R    A7 T3 2.93 2111 1st nk FAw,Ld 2 29.69 Sand 11/4 CMLMinor Tommydog *29.69

White

3 [30.02]Late-Cashen Magoo

TR: Owner[28.87-TRL] 20 2 26Mr. Peter J.  Barry (Tipp Town) Ibk.D.(Seomra Nate-Cashen Kaboodle).Jul'23ALLEEN GROVE TPW €1,025

Jan 16'26 72 525R    A3 T2 3.07 3322 4th 8.25L SlAw,Blk 1 29.44 Sand 2/1 CMLStonepark Sam 30.02
Dec 16'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.28 6464 6th 9L/nk/nk SlAw,Crd 2 28.95 Sand 15/2 TRL Millridge Rodger 29.62
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A2 T5 3.35 6555 5th 16.0L SlAw,Crd 1 28.53 Sand 5/2 TRL Lucky Pat 29.65
Aug 8'25 74 525R    A1 T4 3.35 5644 5th 10.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.53+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Millridge Rodger 29.36
Jul 15'25 74 525R    A4 T2 3.20 4211 1st 6.5L Crd 2,StyWl 28.87 Sand 15/8 TRL Killeacle Jose *28.87

Black

4 [29.61]
TR: Owner[28.98-ECY] 21 2 64Mr.John Hally (Cashel) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenegat Mildred).Jul'23MARLHILL BETSY TPW €1,500

Jan 16'26 60 525R    A3 T1 2.96 6666 6th 8.25L/dis Fell1,Fin 29.44 Sand 4/1 CMLStonepark Sam
Dec 6'25 61 730R    DD0 T4 14.18 5555 5th 12.00L/n Outp,NvShw 40.93 Sand 10/1WFDProper Rockett 41.80
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A3 T1 3.00 6664 2nd 3.50L EvAw,Strfin 29.37 Sand 3/1 CMLGreat Claire 29.61
Sep 6'25 61 525R    A3 T1 1.30 3322 3rd 9L/sh EP,ClrRn 28.30+.10 Fast12/1 LMKBallymac Setanta 29.04
Mar 20'25 60 575R    A3 T2 5.91 1333 2nd 1.50L DH,RnOn 31.79 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Peters Sydney 31.69

Orange

5 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-CML] 1 0 01Patrick and Thomas O'Gorman (Enniscorth Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE BUNDEE TPW €90

Jan 16'26 67 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 16.23 Sand CMLEdermine Force 16.51
Nov 7'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.07 3222 2nd 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Frantik 29.33
Oct 17'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 29.57 Sand CMLGlenrock Star 29.64
Aug 15'25 69 300T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 16.78 Sand CMLAutumn Pilgrim *16.78

Stripes

6
TR: Jonathan Regan[29.34-YGL] 6 2 01Stop-Now-Syndcate (Dungarvan) Mbe.D.(Pestana-Newinn Madam).Dec'23BALLINAKILL DAVE TPW €695

Jan 9'26 67 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.90 Sand CML *16.90
Dec 1'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.31 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,FinWl 29.74 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Witches West *29.34
Nov 24'25 67 525R    A6 T4 4.32 6655 5th 11.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.54 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL De Last Job 30.04
Nov 8'25 67 525R    A5 T5 4.28 3122 1st 4.5L Imp 3,FinWl 30.02 -.30 Slow YGL Wagga Cook *29.72
Sep 3'25 66 525R    ON2 T1 4.41 1122 2nd 2L Ld 1,EvCh 29.85 -.30 Slow 4/6F YGL Air Hostess 29.69

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  
A7-A8

Clonmel

The Bet On The Tote A7 / A8 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A8 A8
T3 A7 A7
T4 A7 A7
T5 A8 A6
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-CML] 1 0 00Richy Brannigan/Bobby Sheehan-Branniga Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Tip Top Taylor).Sep'24MARLFIELD BUCKO

Jan 30'26 79 525R    ON2 T5 3.43 6543 4th 16.00L/n StbTp,RnOn 28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLSpotty 30.06
Jan 16'26 78 525T    T5 0.00 3rd 4.0L Mid 29.72 Sand CMLEdermine Flower 30.00
Nov 21'25 79 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 16.52 Sand CMLMiss Jelly Beans 16.87

Blue

2 [30.03]
TR: Maurice Organ[30.03-CML] 1 0 00Mr. Gerard  Organ (Carrick-on-Suir) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Antons Princess).Jun'24POPULAR MILEY

Jan 30'26 56 525R    ON2 T2 2.92 1144 4th 10.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.33 Sand 4/1 CMLBlackrose Livia 30.03
Jan 16'26 56 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L RL 30.10 Sand CMLOllie The Collie 30.24
Jan 2'26 56 300T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 16.95 Sand CMLStanvandan *16.95

White

3 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-CML] 1 0 00Mr. Christy  Browne (Ardfinnan) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Knockmill Girl).Jul'24MAUGHERA BIDDY

Jan 16'26 57 525R    ON2 T6 3.06 5465 4th 18.25L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.37 Sand 6/4jfCMLHolset 30.65
Dec 19'25 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L Mid 29.82 Sand CMLPurple Hilda *29.82
Dec 12'25 55 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 17.02 Sand CMLPurple Hilda *17.02

Black

4 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-CML] 1 0 00Patrick & Thomas O'Gorman (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE MAGIC

Jan 30'26 55 525R    ON2 T3 3.42 6666 6th 13.00L StbTp,NvSh 29.74 Sand 4/1 CMLMarlhill Jenny 30.65
Jan 16'26 56 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L 29.72 Sand CMLEdermine Flower 29.89
Oct 17'25 56 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 16.47 Sand CMLEdermine Charm 16.89

Orange

5 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.72-KKY] 7 0 00Mr. Paul King (Cahir) Mbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Clondoty Amy).Jan'24DANCE ELSIE TPW €120

Jan 25'26 64 525R    A7 T3 3.04 3334 5th 5.25L CrdRu,RnOn 29.53 Sand 9/2 CMLMaugherasnowdro 29.90
Jan 16'26 63 525R    A7 T5 3.03 6555 5th 10.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.40 Sand 7/2 CMLGerpatsgolightly 30.15
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.02 1155 5th 7.00L Ld 1,BlkBS 29.80 Sand 9/2 CMLCuteen Nando 30.29
Dec 5'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.11 6666 6th 10.50L/s Outp,NvShw 29.33 Sand 4/1 CMLBogcross Dante 30.07
Oct 8'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st 14L M 29.92 -.20 Slow KKY Rocky Jackell *29.72

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.79-THR] 5 0 03Mr. D.J. Fradgley (Thurles) Wbd.B.(Signet Ace-Young Princess).Apr'24MOVE ON MARTHA TPW €310

Jan 23'26 58 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.14 Sand CML *17.14
Sep 20'25 57 525R    A6 T6 1.85 2nd hd SlAw,StyOn 30.03 Sand 4/1 THR Heavens Warrior 30.04
Sep 13'25 57 525R    A6 T6 1.92 4555 5th 3.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Rebecca 29.90
Aug 30'25 57 525R    A6 T6 1.86 4th 5.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.70 Sand 5/2 THR Comawn Patrick 30.09
Aug 23'25 57 525R    A7 T6 1.83 2nd 4L EvAw,EvCh 29.51 Sand 6/7 THR Tournareek Blue 29.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


